2009-09-21 07:15



SECRETARIAT GENERAL DIRECTORATE GENERAL IV EDUCATION, CULTURE AND HERITAGE, YOUTH, Directorate of Culture and Cultural and Natural Heritage





EFG/ljr

Strasbourg, 18 September 2009

Subject:

Accession of the Republic of Serbia to the European and Mediterranean

Major Hazards Agreement (EUR-OPA)

Dear Mr. Maric.

I am very pleased to inform you that Mrs. Maud de Boer-Buquicchio, Acting Secretary General of the Council of Europe, has received from Mr. Vuk Jeremie, Minister of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Serbia, notification of Serbia's decision to accede to the European and Mediterranean Major Hazards Agreement (EUR-OPA).

Consequently it gives me great pleasure to confirm that the Republic of Serbia is officially recognised as a member State of the EUR-OPA Major Hazards Agreement as of 17 September 2009 and I am delighted to count it as our 26th member State.

We would be most honoured if you could accept to make a presentation on the civil protection structure and policy of your country during the next meeting of the Committee of Permanent Correspondents in Dubrovnik on 15-16 October.

I look forward to a long and fruitful collaboration and remain at your disposal for all further information.

Yours sincerely,

Eladio FERNANDEZ-GALIANO

らんしまり

Executive Secretary

European and Mediterranean Major Hazards Agreement

Mr. Predrag MARIC Assistant Minister and Head of Sector Ministry of the Interior, Sector for Protection and Rescue 101, Kneza Milosa Str. **BELGRADE** Republic of Serbia e-mail: predrag.maric@mup.gov.rs;

-Ms. Dragana Filipovic, Ambassador, Permanent Represenation of the Republic of Serbia to the Council of Europe,

- Mr. Ivan BARAS, Assistant Head of Sector, Head of International Cooperation, Sector for Emergency Management, Ministry of Interior, Belgrade !

Council of Europe F-67075 Strasbourg Cedex. Tel:+33.3.88.41.22.59 Fax.+33.3.88.41.27.87 e-mail: eladio.fernandez-galiano@coe.int http://www.coc.int/europarisks

